
This volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposesThis volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposes
of long-term preservation byof long-term preservation by

Northwestern University School of LawNorthwestern University School of Law

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

11



National Reporter System. United States Series.

THE FEDERAL REPORTER.THE FEDERAL REPORTER.
VOLUME 38.VOLUME 38.

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINEDCASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED

IN THEIN THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTSCIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THEOF THE

UNITED STATES.UNITED STATES.
MAY—JULY, 1889.

ST. PAUL:
WEST PUBLISHING CO.

1889.

22



COPYRIGHT, 1889,
BY

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

33



JUDGES

OF THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THE

UNITED STATES.
FIRST CIRCUIT.

HON. HORACE GRAY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LE BARON B. COLT, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHAN WEBB, DISTRICT JUDGE, MAINE.
HON. DANIEL CLARK, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW HAMPSHIRE.
HON. THOMAS L. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
HON. GEORGE M. CARPENTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, RHODE ISLAND.

SECOND CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM J. WALLACE, SENIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. E. HENRY LACOMBE, JUNIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHANIEL SHIPMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, CONNECTICUT.
HON. A. C. COXE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. NEW YORK.
HON. ADDISON BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. NEW YORK.
HON. CHARLES L. BENEDICT, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NEW YORK.
HON. HOYT H. WHEELER, DISTRICT JUDGE, VERMONT.

THIRD CIRCUIT.
HON. JOSEPH P. BRADLEY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM McKENNAN, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. LEONARD E. WALES, DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWABB.

44



HON. JOHN T. NIXON, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW JERSEY.
HON. WILLIAM BUTLER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
HON. MARCUS W. ACHESON, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D.

PENNSYLVANIA.
FOURTH CIRCUIT.

HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HUGH L. BOND, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. THOMAS J. MORRIS, DISTRICT JUDGE, MARYLAND.
HON. AUGUSTUS S. SEYMOUR, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NORTH

CAROLINA.
HON. ROBERT P. DICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
HON. CHARLES H. SIMONTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH

CAROLINA.
HON. R. W. HUGHES, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN PAUL, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN J. JACKSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, WEST VIRGINIA.

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
HON. LUCIUS Q. C. LAMAR, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DON A. PARDEE, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN BRUCE, DISTRICT JUDGE, M. AND N. D. ALABAMA.
HON. HARRY T. TOULMIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ALABAMA.
HON. THOMAS SETTLE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. FLORIDA.
HON. JAMES W. LOCKE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. FLORIDA.
HON. WILLIAM T. NEWMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EMORY SPEER, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EDWARD C. BILLINGS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ALECK BOARMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE W. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ROBERT A. HILL, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. AND S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
HON. CHAUNCEY B. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. TEXAS.
HON. A. P. McCORMICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. TEXAS.
HON. THOMAS S. MAXEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TEXAS.

SIXTH CIRCUIT.

HON. STANLEY MATTHEWS, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.1

HON. HOWELL E. JACKSON, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN WATSON BARR, DISTRICT JUDGE, KENTUCKY.
HON. HENRY B. EROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. HENRY F. SEVERENS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MICHIGAN.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

55



HON. MARTIN WELKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. OHIO.
HON. GEORGE R. SAGE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. OHIO.
HON. D. M. KEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. and M. D. TENNESSEE.
HON. E. S. HAMMOND, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TENNESSEE.

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WALTER Q. GRESHAM, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY W. BLODGETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM J. ALLEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM A. WOODS, DISTRICT JUDGE, INDIANA.
HON. J. G. JENKINS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. WISCONSIN.
HON. ROMANZO BUNN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. WISCONSIN.

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL P. MILLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DAVID J. BREWER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY C. CALDWELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. ARKANSAS
HON. ISAAC C. PARKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. MOSES HALLETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COLORADO.
HON. OLIVER P. SHIRAS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. IOWA.
HON. JAMES M. LOVE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. IOWA.
HON. C. G. POSTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, KANSAS.
HON. RENSSELAER R. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MINNESOTA.
HON. AMOS M. THAYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MISSOURI
HON. JOHN F. PHILIPS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MISSOURI.
HON. ELMER S. DUNDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEBRASKA

NINTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STEPHEN J. FIELD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LORENZO SAWYER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. OGDEN HOFFMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. CALIFORNIA
HON. E. M. ROSS, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. GEORGE M. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEVADA.
HON. MATTHEW P. DEADY, DISTRICT JUDGE, OREGON.

66



YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

77



CASES REPORTED.
Page

Adams v. Kehlor Milling Co. 281
Adreveno v. Mutual Reserve Fund Life Ass'n 806
Etna Life Ins. Co., Davey v. 650
Alabama G. S. R. Co., Newman v. 819
Alaska, The, Eastern & A. R. Co. v. 764
Albina Ferry Co. v. The Imperial and The S. G. Reed. 614
Algiers, The. 526
Algiers, The, Vanaman v., two cases 526
Allen, United States v. 736
America, The, and The Nile, Meyers v. 256
Amoskeag Nat. Bank, Fairbanks v. 630
Amy v. Manning, 536
Amy v. Manning 868
Anderson v. The E. B. Ward, Jr 44
Anderson, Gilmore v. 846
Andrews v. Bacon. 777
Annex No. 3, The 620
Armstrong v. Second Nat. Bank of Springfield. 883
Atchison, T. & S. F. R. Co., Blunk v. 311
Bacon v. Felt 870
Bacon, Andrews v. 777
Baltimore, The, New York, C. & A. Steam-Boat Co. v. 367
Bank at Hamburg v. Flynn 798
Barr, McCloskey v. 165
Baxter v. Heilner 668
Bennett, Newberry v. 308
Berthold v. Hoskins 772
Bishop, Hudson v. 680
Bliss v. United States. 230
Blunk v. Atchison, T. & S. F. R. Co. 311
Blythe, Hagood v. 76
Board of Water Com'rs of Yonkers, National Meter Co. v. 588
Bohemia, The. 756
Bohemia. The, Cohn v. 756
Bombay, The. 512
Bombay, The. Wigton v. 512

88



Page
Bombay, The, Wigton v. 863
Bond, Dunning v. 813
Bond, Porterfield v. 391
Bond. Reber v. 822
Bond, Tiilery v. 825
Bradley v. The John Pridgeon, Jr. 261
Bremena, The, v. Card 144
Brewster v. Shuler 549
Brooks v. McComb 317
Brown, Dennison v. 535
Bruce, The, and The Hamilton Fish, The Excelsior v. 271
Brussels, The, Spreckles v. 524
Bullock, McNeal Pipe & Foundry Co. v. 565
Burdett v. Doty. 491
Burdick, Mathews v. 894
Bush v. The Hudson City 446
Buskey, United States v. 99
Butler, United States v. 498
Cachemire, The. 518
Cachemire. The, Lopez v. 518
Cachemire, The. Santos v. 518
Card, The Bremena v. 144
Cargo of Lumber, A, Gring v. 528
Catskill, The. 367
Cement Rock, The. 764
Central Iowa Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. v. 889
Central Trust Co. v. Central Iowa Ry. Co. 889
Central Trust Co. v. Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co. 63
Central Trust Co. of New York v. Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co. 561
Champion Machine Co., Gordon v. 592
Chapman v. The Engines of the Greenpoint 671
Charles J. Willard, The 759
Charles J. Willard, The, Serrales v. 759
Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co. v. Dey. 656
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. v. Dey 656
Chicago. M. & St. P. Ry. Co., Gold-worthy v. 769
Chicago, St. P. & K. C. Ry. Co. v. Kansas City, St. J. & C. B. R. Co. 58

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

99



Page
Chicago, S. F. & C. Ry. Co., Price v. 304
Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co., McDermott v. 529
Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co., Smith v. 321
Chickasaw, The 358
City of Boston v. Crowley 202
City of Chicago v. Messier. 302
City of Chicago, Smith v. 388
City of Kansas, Worswick Manuf'g Co. v. 239
City of New Orleans, Goldstein v. 626
City of New Orleans, Peake v. 779
City of New York, Philadelphia & R. R. Co. v. 159
City of New York, Western Union Tel. Co. v. 552

1010



Page

City of Salem, The. 762
Claflin v. Robertson 92
Clan MacLeod. The 447
Clan MacLeod, The, Millard v. 447
Clarke, United States v. 500
Clarke. United States v. 732
Clay v. Swope 396
Clay County, McAleer v. 707
Coffin, Thompson v. 112
Conn v. The Bohemia 756
Commercial Nat. Bank, Trenholm v. 323
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v. The Switzerland. 853
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique, Ueberweg v. 853
Conklin v. Wehrman. 874
Conover v. The John S. Darcy 619
Conserva, The 431
Conserva, The, United States v. 431
Consolidated Oil-Well Packer Co. v. Galey 918
Consolidated Time-Lock Co., Yale & Towne Manuf'g Co. v. 917
Cook, Stanbrough v. 369
Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. The H. L. Dayton 927
Cornwall v. Davis 878
Cornwall v. The New York. 710
Costen, United States v. 24
Coupe, Royer v. 113
Coupe, Royer v. 115
Covert v. Sargent. 237
Crawford v. The Wells City. 47
Credit Mobilier of America, Hazard v. 195
Cronkite, Walker v. 298
Crouch v. Kerr 549
Crowley, City of Boston v. 202
Curtner, United States v. 1
Dalzell, Dueber Watch-Case Manuf'g Co. v. 597
Davey v. Ina Life Ins. Co. 650
Davis, Cornwall v. 878
Davis, United States v. 326

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1111



Page
Davis, Wakelee v. 878
De Goer, United States v. 80
De Guire v. St. Joseph Lead Co. 65
Demarest, The A 849
Dennison v. Brown 585
Densmore v. Three Rivers Manuf'g Co. 747
Denver, T. & Ft. W. R. Co., Mayer v. 197
Dey, Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co. v. 656
Dey, Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. v. 656
Dickinson v. Parker 411
Dickinson, Parker v. 413
Dixon v. Western Union Tel. Co. 377
Domestic Sewing-Machine Co., Morss v. 482
Doty, Burdett v. 491
Dowd, Philadelphia Nat. Bank v. 172
Drew, The, and The Camelia, Scott v. 858
Drucker v. Robertson 97
Dueber Watch-Case Manuf'g Co. v. Dalzell. 597
Dunham. Murphy v. 503
Dunklin County, Lemoine v. 567
Dunlevy v. Dunlevy 459
Dunning v. Bond 813
Eastern & A. R. Co. v. The Alaska. 764
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 12
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 784
East Tennessee, V. & G. Ry. Co., Thouron v. 673
E. B. Ward. Jr., The, Anderson v. 44
Edison v. Klaber 744
Edwards v. Hoeffinghoff. 685
Edwards, United States v. 812
Electrical Accumulator Co. v. Julien Electric Co. 117
Engines of the Greenpoint, Chapman v. 671
Excelsior. The, v. The Bruce and The Hamilton Fish 271
Excelsior, The, The Hamilton Fish v. 272
Facer v. Midvale Steel-Work Co. 231
Fagan v. Thompson 467
Fairbanks v. Amoskeag Nat. Bank 630

1212



Page
Fawcett v. Rubber & Celluloid Harness Trimming Co. 739
Felt, Bacon v. 870
Ferguson v. Ross, two cases 161
Fine, Wilson v. 789
Fisk v. Seeberger 718
Flint v. Hutchinson Smoke-Burner Co. 546
Flynn, Bank at Hamburg v. 798
Folsoin, Shaw v. 356
Forty-Eight Pounds of Rising Star Tea, etc., United States v. 400
Frank S. Hall, The, Johnson v. 258
Galey, Consolidated Oil-Well Packer Co. v. 918
Galveston, H. & S. A. Ry. Co., Zambrino v. 449
Garden City, The, Standard Oil Co. v. 860
Gazin v. Norton 200
Gere, Hurd v. 537
Gilmore v. Anderson. 846
Goldstein v. City of New Orleans 626
Goldworthy v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. 769
Gordon v. Champion Machine Co. 592
Gordon v. Hoover 592
Gordon v. Warder 592
Gordon v. Whitely. 592
Gould v. Head 886
Grant v. Walter. 594
Greenwood v. The William Fletcher and The Grapeshot. 156
Grimley, In re 84
Gring v. A Cargo of Lumber 528

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1313



Page

Guinault, Western Land & Emigration Co. v. 287
Hagedon v. Seeberger. 401
Hagood v. Blythe. 76
Hahn, Potts v. 682
Hamburg-Amer. Packet Co., Hohorst v. 273
Hamilton Fish, The, v. The Excelsior 272
Hammerschlag Manuf'g Co. v. Wichelman. 430
Hardy, Robison v. 49
Harman, United States v. 827
Harmon v. Smith 482
Harris v. The Ruby 622
Hart, The Maggie S 765
Hatch v. The Newport 669
Haycock, Walker v. 298
Hazard v. Credit Mobilier of America 195
Hazard v. O'Bannon 220
Head, Gould v. 886
Hedden, Hohenstein v. 94
Hedden, McCoy v. 89
Hedden, Ullmann v. 95
Heilner, Baxter v. 668
Heller v. Magone 908
Henderson v. Three Hundred Tons of Iron Ore 36
Henry Buck, The 611
Henry Buck, The, Stakes v. 611
Hill, Moore v. 830
Hitchcock, Wanneker v. 383
H. L. Dayton, The, Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. 927
H. L. Dayton, The, L'Hommedieu v. 926
Hoeffinghoff, Edwards v. 635
Hoffman v. Manufacturers' Mut. Fire Ins. Co. 487
Hogg v. The Pennsylvania Annex No. 3 620
Hohenstein v. Hedden. 94
Hohorst v. Hamburg-Amer. Packet Co. 273
Hollender v. Magone 912
Hoover, Gordon v. 592
Hoskins, Berthold v. 772

1414



Page
Houck v. Southern Pac. Ry. Co. 226
Houston & T. C. Ry. Co., Easton v. 12
Houston & T. C. Ry. Co., Easton v. 784
Howk v. Wylie. 865
Hoyne v. United States 542
Huber v. N. O. Nelson Manuf'g Co. 830
Hudson v. Bishop 680
Hudson City, The. 446
Hudson City, The, Bush v. 446
Hunter, Patchin v. 51
Hurd v. Gere. 537
Hutchinson Smoke-Burner Co., Flint v. 546
I. L. Fisher, The, New York, L. E. & W. R. Co. v. 619
Imperial Refining Co. v. Wyman 574
Imperial, The, and The S. G. Reed, AlbinaFerry Co. v. 614
International, The. 856
Iroquois, The, Kalian Chemical Co. v. 151
Ivanhoe, The 765
Ivanhoe, The, and The Matthias, The Maggie S. Hart v. 765
Jarboe v. Templer 218
Jenkins, Sargent v. 585
Jessie Russell, The, McCreery v. 624
John G. Stevens, The. 515
John Pridgeon, Jr., The, Bradley v. 261
John S. Darcy, The, Conover v. 619
Johnson v. The Frank S. Hall 258
Jones v. Smith. 380
Jones v. Southern Ins. Co. 19
Julien Electric Co., Electrical Accumulator Co v. 117
Kaitel v. Wylie 865
Kalion Chemical Co. v. The Iroquois. 151
Kansas City, St. J. & C. B. R. Co., Chicago, St. P. & K. C. Ry. Co. v. 58
Keely v. Weir 291
Kehlor Milling Co., Adams v. 281
Kerr, Crouch v. 549
Keystone Bottle Stopper Co., Putnam v. 234
Kidney v. The Ocean Prince 259

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1515



Page
Kiernan v. The Leonard Richards 767
Klaber, Edison v. 744
La Gascogne. 853
Lamb v. Robertson 716
Lang v. Lynch 489
Leggett v. Standard Oil Co. 842
Lemoine v. Dunklin County. 567
Leonard v. White's Golden Lubricator Co. 922
Leonard Richards, The, Kiernan v. 767
Levy v. Robertson. 714
Lewarne v. Mexican International Imp. Co. 629
Le Warne v. Meyer 191
L'Hommedieu v. The H. L. Dayton. 926
Lockhart v. Memphis & L. R. R. Co. 274
Loney, In re. 101
Loomis v. Rutland R. Co. 280
Lopez v. The Cachemire. 518
Loud v. The R. S. Carter and The John G. Stevens. 515
Luckemeyer v. Magone 30
Lynch, Lang v. 489
Lyon, Smith v. 53
Lytle, Town of Lansing v. 204
MacDonald v. McLean 328
Maggie S. Hart, The 765
Maggie S. Hart, The, v. The Ivanhoe and The Matthias. 765
Magone, Heller v. 908
Magone, Hollender v. 912
Magone, Luckemeyer v. 30

1616



Page

Magone, Sykes v. 494
Manchester Fire Assur. Co. v. Stockton Combined Harvester & Agricultural Works 378
Manning, Amy v. 536
Manning, Amy v. 868
Manufacturers' Mut. Fire Ins. Co., Hoffman v. 487
Marsh, Servis v. 794
Marshall v. The Rio Grande and The A. Demarest 49
Marvel v. The Scandinavia 36
Mary Riley, The, v. Three Thousand Railroad Ties. 254
Massachusetts Ben. Ass'n, Wotherspoon v. 25
Mathews v. Burdick 894
Matthias, The 765
May v. St. John. 770
Mayer v. Denver, T. & Ft. W. R. Co. 197
McAleer v. Clay County 707
McCloskey v. Barr. 165
McGomb, Brooks v. 317
McCoy v. Hedden 89
McCreery v. The Jessie Russell 624
McDermott v. Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. 529
McDonald v. The Resolute 923
McKay, Remer v. 164
McLean, MacDonald v. 828
McMahon, Windsor Sav. Bank v. 283
McNeal Pipe & Foundry Co. v. Bullock 565
Memphis & L. R. R. Co., Lock-hart v. 274
Memphis & W. R. Packet Co., O'Neil v. 858
Messier, City of Chicago v. 802
Metropolitan Nat. Bank v. St. Louis Dispatch Co. 57
Mexican International Imp. Co., Lewarne v. 629
Meyer, Le Warne v. 191
Meyers v. The America and The Nile. 256
Michaelis v. Roessler. 742
Midvale Steel-Work Co., Facer v. 231
Millard v. The Clan MacLeod 447
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 775
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 816

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1717



Page
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co., Owens v. 571
Montgomery v. The Port Adelaide. 753
Moore v. Hill 830
Morris v. Morris & Cummings Dredging Co. 776
Morris & Cummings Dredging Co., Morris v. 776
Morss v. Domestic Sewing-Machine Co. 482
Mt. Adams & B. P. I. Ry. Co., National Cable Ry. Co. v. 840
Murphy v. Dunham 503
Mutual Reserve Fund Life Ass'n. Adreveno v. 806
Myers v. Theller 607
Myers, Wallace v. 184
National Bank of Commerce, Savings Bank of Kansas v. 800
National Cable RYCo. v. Board of Water Com'rs ofYonkers. Co. v. Mt. Adams &
E. P. I. Ry. Co.

840

National Meter Co. v. Board of Water Com'rs of Yonkers. 588
Nellis v. Pennock Manuf'g Co. 879
Newberry v. Bennett 308
Newman v. Alabama G. S. R. Co. 819
Newport, The, 669
Newport, The. Hatch v. 669
New York, C. & A. Steam-Boat Co. v. The Baltimore. 367
New York, L. B. & W. R. Co. v. The I. L. Fisher 619
New York. L. E. & W. R. Co., Whelan v. 15
New York, The, Cornwall v. 710
N. O. Nelson Manuf'g Co., Huber v. 830
Norton, Gazin v. 200
O'Bannon, Hazard v. 220
Ocean Prince, The, Kidney v. 259
Ohio Stove Co., Redway v. 582
O'Neil v. Memphis & W. R. Packet Co. 358
O'Neill, Walker v. 374
Oregonian Ry. Co., Powell v. 187
Owens v. Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. 571
Palagano, In re. 580
Parker v. Dickinson 413
Parker, Dickinson v. 411
Patchin v. Hunter. 51

1818



Page
Peake v. City of New Orleans 779
Pennock Manuf'g Co., Nellis v. 379
Pennsylvania Annex No. 3, The, Hogg v. 620
Phenix Ins. Co. v. The Quaker City and The Isabella E. Wilbur 158
Philadelphia Nat. Bank v. Dowd 172
Philadelphia & R. R. Co. v. City of New York. 159
Phillips v. The Sarah and The Tucker 252
Pietro G., The 148
Pietro G., The, Schulz v. 148
Port Adelaide, The. 753
Port Adelaide, The, Montgomery v. 753
Porterfleld v. Bond 391
Potts v. Hahn 682
Powell v. Oregonian Ry. Co. 187
Price v. Chicago, S. F. & C. Ry. Co. 304
Pullman Palace Car Co. v. Wagner Palace Car Co. 416
Purdy, United States v. 902
Putnam v. Keystone Bottle Stopper Co. 234
Quaker City, The, and The Isabella E. Wilbur, Phenix Ins. Co. v. 153

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1919



Page

Rand v. United States. 665
Rand-Avery Supply Co., Thompson v. 112
Reading, The, and The David Smith, Shaw v. 269
Reber v. Bond 822
Redway v. Ohio Stove Co. 582
Reed, Tracy v. 69
Reeves, United States v. 404
Remer v. McKay 164
Resolute, The, McDonald v. 923
Rio Grande, The 849
Rio Grande, The, and The A. Demarest, Marshall v. 849
Robertson, Claflin v. 92
Robertson, Drucker v. 97
Robertson, Lamb v. 716
Robertson, Levy v. 714
Robertson, Rubens v. 86
Robison v. Hardy 49
Rockaway, The. 856
Roessler, Michaelis v. 742
Roff v. The Westfleld. 866
Rosenbaum, Sprague v. 386
Ross, Ferguson v., two cases 161
Royer v. Coupe 113
Royer v. Coupe 115
R. S. Carter, The 515
R. S. Carter, The, and The John G. Stevens, Loud v. 515
Rubber & Celluloid Harness Trimming Co., Fawcett v. 739
Rubens v. Robertson 86
Ruby, The 622
Ruby, The, Harris v. 622
Ruddiman v. A Scow Platform 158
Rutland R. Co., Loomis v. 280
St. John, May v. 770
St. Joseph Lead Co., De Guire v. 65
St. Louis Dispatch Co., Metropolitan Nat. Bank v. 57
Saltonstall, Weaver & Sterry v. 493
Santos v. The Cachemire. 518

2020



Page
Sarah, The, and The Tucker, Phillips v. 252
Sargent v. Jenkins. 585
Sargent, Covert v. 237
Savings Bank of Kansas v. National Bank of Commerce. 800
Scandinavia, The, Marvel v. 36
Schiaffino v. Two Hundred and Three Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Two
Kilogrammes of Scrap-iron.

148

School-District No. 2 of Lake County v. Searl. 18
Schreiner v. Smith 897
Schulz v. The Pietro G 148
Scott v. The Drew and The Camelia 858
Scott, United States v. 393
Scow Platform, A, Buddiman v. 158
Searl, School-District No. 2 of Lake County v. 18
Second Nat. Bank of Springfield, Armstrong v. 883
Seeberger, Fisk v. 718
Seeberger, Hagedon v. 401
Seeberger, Walker v. 724
Seibert Cylinder Oil-Cup Co. v. The William Powell Co. 600
Serrales v. The Charles J. Willard 759
Servis v. Marsh. 794
Shaw v. Folsom. 856
Shaw v. The Reading and The David Smith 269
Shuler, Brewster v. 549
Sibley, S. S. White Dental Co. v. 751
Sidonian, The 440
Sidonian, The, United States v. 440
Simmons v. Taylor. 682
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Wilson Sewing Machine Co. 586
Small, United States v. 103
Smith v. Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. 321
Smith v. City of Chicago 388
Smith v. Lyon 53
Smith v. Thomson. 604
Smith, Harmon v. 482
Smith, Jones v. 380
Smith, Schreiner v. 897

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2121



Page
Smith, Whitman Saddle Co. v. 414
Smith & Griggs Manuf'g Co., Thomson v. 603
Southern Ins. Co., Jones v. 19
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. United States. 55
Southern Pac. R. Co., Watkinds v. 711
Southern Pac. Ry. Co., Houck v. 226
Sowles, Witters v. 700
Sprague v. Rosenbaum 386
Spreckles v. The Brussels 524
S. S. White Dental Co. v. Sibley. 751
Stanbrough v. Cook 369
Standard Oil Co. v. The Garden City. 860
Standard Oil Co., Leggett v. 842
Steinam, Streat v. 548
Stephens Lith. & Eng. Co., Taft v. 28
Stockton Combined Harvester & Agricultural Works, Manchester Fire Assur. Co.
v.

878

Stokes v. The Henry Buck 611
Stout, Welles v. 67
Stout, Welles v. 807
Streat v. Steinam 548
Sturbans, Walker v. 298
Switzerland, The 853
Switzerland, The, Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v. 853
Swope, Clay v. 896
Sykes v. Magone 494
Taft v. Stephens Lith. & Eng. Co. 28
Taylor, Simmons v. 682
Templer, Jarboe v. 213
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 775
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co v. 816
Theller, Myers v. 607

2222



Page

Thompson v. Coffin 112
Thompson v. Rand-Avery Supply Co. 112
Thompson, Fagan v. 467
Thomson v. Smith & Griggs Manuf'g Co. 602
Thomson, Smith v. 604
Thouron v. East Tennessee, V. & G. Ry. Co. 673
Three Hundred Tons of Iron Ore, Henderson v. 36
Three Rivers Manuf'g Co., Dens-more v. 747
Three Thousand Railroad Ties, The Mary Riley v. 254
Tillery v. Bond. 825
Town of Lansing v. Lytle 204
Tracy v. Reed 69
Trenholm v. Commercial Nat. Bank 323
Tuthill v. United States 588
Two Hundred and Three Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Two Kilogrammes
of Scrap-iron, Schi-affino v.

148

Ueberweg v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique 858
Ullmann v. Hedden 95
United States v. Allen. 7 36
United States v. Buskey 99
United States v. Butler 498
United States v. Clarke 500
United States v. Clarke. 732
United States v. Costen 24
United States v. Curtner. 1
United States v. Davis 826
United States v. De Goer. 80
United States v. Edwards 812
United States v. Forty-Eight Pounds of Rising Star Tea, etc. 400
United States v. Harman. 827
United States v. Purdy 902
United States v. Reeves 404
United States v. Scott. 393
United States v. Small 103
United States v. The Conserva 431
United States v. The Sidonian 440
United States v. Wight 106

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2323



Page
United States, Bliss v. 280
United States, Hoyne v. 542
United States, Rand v. 665
United States, Southern Pac. R. Co. v. 55
United States, Tuthill v. 538
United States Axle Lubricator Co. v. Wurster. 426
United States Trust Co. v. Wabash W. Ry. Co. 891
Upchurch, In re 25
Vanaman v. The Algiers, two cases. 526
Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. v. 63
Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co., Central Trust Co. of New York v. 561
Wabash W. Ry. Co., United States Trust Co. v. 891
Wagner Palace Car Co., Pullman Palace Car Co. v., 416
Wakelee v. Davis 878
Walker v. Cronkite 298
Walker v. Haycock 298
Walker v. O'Niell 374
Walker v. Seeberger 724
Walker v. Sturbans 298
Wallace v. Myers 184
Walter, Grant v. 594
Wanneker v. Hitchcock 383
Warder, Gordon v. 592
Watkinds v. Southern Pac. R. Co. 711
Weaver & Sterry v. Saltonstall 493
Wehrman, Conklin v. 874
Weir, Keely v. 291
Welles v. Stout. 67
Welles v. Stout 807
Wells City, The, Crawford v. 47
Western Land & Emigration Co. v. Guinault 287
Western Union Tel. Co. v. City of New York 552
Western Union Tel. Co., Dixon v. 377
Westfleld, The. 366
Westfleld, The, Roff v. 366
Whelan v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co. 15
Whitely, Gordon v. 592

2424



Page
White's Golden Lubricator Co., Leonard v. 922
Whitman Saddle Co. v. Smith 414
Wichelman, Hammerschlag Manuf'g Co. v. 430
Wight, United States v. 106
Wigton v. The Bombay 512
Wigton v. The Bombay 863
Willard, The Charles J. 759
William Fletcher, The, and The Grapeshot, Greenwood v. 156
William Powell Co., The, Seibert Cylinder Oil-Cup Co. v. 600
Wilson v. Fine. 789
Wilson Sewing-Machine Co., Singer Manuf'g Co. v. 586
Windsor Sav. Bank v. McMahon 283
Witters v. Sowles 700
Worswick Manuf'g Co. v. City of Kansas. 239
Wotherspoon v. Massachusetts Ben. Ass'n 625
Wurster, United States Axle Lubricator Co. v. 426
Wylie, Howk v. 865
Wvlie, Kaitel v. 865
Wylie, Young v. 865
Wyman, Imperial Refining Co. v. 574
Yale & Towne Manuf'g Co. v. Consolidated Time-Lock Co. 917
Young v. Wylie. 865
Zambrino v. Galveston, H. & S. A. Ry. Co. 449

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2525



v.38F.—b
CASES REPORTED.

ARRANGED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CIRCUITS AND DISTRICTS.
Page

FIRST CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, D. MAINE.

Rand v. United States 665
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.

Andrews v. Bacon 777
Bank at Hamburg v. Flynn 798
City of Boston v. Crowley 202
Grimley, In re. 84
Morss v. Domestic Sewing-Machine Co. 482
Royer v. Coupe 113
Royer v. Coupe 115
Thompson v. Coffin 112
Thompson v. Rand-Avery Supply Co. 112
Weaver & Sterry v. Saltonstall 493

CIRCUIT COURT. D. NEW HAMPSHIRE.
Fairbanks v. Amoskeag Nat. Bank 630
Lang v. Lynch. 489

SECOND CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. CONNECTICUT.

Thomson v. Smith & Griggs Manuf'g Co. 602
Whitman Saddle Co. v. Smith 414

DISTRICT COURT, D. CONNECTICUT.
Meyers v. The America and The Nile. 256

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Annex No. 3, The. 620
Dickinson v. Pinker 411
Ferguson v. Ross, two cases 161
Hogg v. The Pennsylvania Annex No. 3. 620
Jones v. Smith 380
Parker v. Dickinson. 413
United States Axle Lubricator Co. v. Wurster 426

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Algiers, The 526
Bush v. The Hudson City. 446

2626



Page
Clan MacLeod. The 447
Compagnie Generale Transatlantiqne v. The Switzerland 858
Conserva. The. 431
Crawford v. The Wells City 47
Gring v. A Cargo of Lumber 528
Hudson City, The 446
John G. Stevens, The 515
La Gascogne 853
Loud v. The R. S. Carter and The John G. Stevens 515
Millard v. The Clan MacLeod 447
R. S. Carter. The 515
Switzerland, The. 853
Ueberweg v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique. 858
United States v. The Conserva 431
Vanaman v. The Algiers, two cases. 526

CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. NEW YORK.
Brewster v. Shuler 549
Consolidated Oil-Weil Packer Co. v. Galey. 918
Dennison v. Brown 535
Hurd v. Gere 537
Sargent v. Jenkins 585
Smith v. Thomson 604
Town of Lansing v. Lytle 204
Wotherspoon v. Massachusetts Ben. Ass'n 625

CIRCUIT COURT. S. D. NEW YORK.
Amy v. Manning 536
Amy v. Manning 868

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2727



Page

Catskill, The 307
Clatlin v. Robertson 92
Conover v. The John S. Darcy 619
Cornwall v. Davis 878
Covert v. Sargent 237
Drucker v. Robertson 97
Dueber Watch-Case Manuf'g Co. v. Dalzell 597
Edison v. Klaber 744
Electrical Accumulator Co. v. Julien Electric Co. 117
Gilmore v. Anderson 846
Grant v. Walter 594
Hatch v. The Newport. 669
Heller v. Magone 908
Hohenstein v. Hedden 94
Hohorst v. Hamburg Amer. Packet Co. 273
Hollender v. Magone. 912
Lamb v. Robertson 716
Leggett v. Standard Oil Co. 842
Levy v. Robertson 714
Luckemeyer v. Magone 30
Mayer v. Denver, T. & Ft. W. R. Co. 197
McCoy v. Hedden. 89
Morris v. Morris&Cummings Dredging Co. 776
Myers v. Theller 607
National Meter Co. v. Board of Water Com'rs of Yonkers 588
Newport, The 669
New York, C. & A. Steam-Boat Co. v. The Baltimore 867
New York, L. E. & W. R. Co. v. The L. L. Fisher 619
Palagano, In re 580
Phenix Ins. Co. v. The Quaker City and The Isabella E. Wilbur 153
Rubens v. Robertson. 86
Streat v. Steinam. 548
Sykes v. Magone. 494
Ullmann v. Hedden 95
Wakelee v. Davis 878
Wallace v. Myers. 184
Western Union Tel. Co. v. City of New York 552

2828



Page
DISTRICT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.

A. Demarest, The. 849
Baxter v. Heilner. 668
Bohemia, The. 756
Cement Rock, The. 764
Chapman v. The Engines of the Greenpoint 671
Cohn v. The Bohemia. 756
Cornwall v. The New York 710
Eastern & A. R. Co. v. The Alaska 764
Greenwood v. The William Fletcher and The Grapeshot 156
Henderson v. Three Hundred Tons of Iron Ore 36
International, The 856
Kalion Chemical Co. v. The Iroquois. 151
Marshall v. The Rio Grande and The A. Demarest. 849
Marvel v. The Scandinavia. 36
Montgomery v. The Port Adelaide 753
Philadelphia & R. R. Co. v. City of New York 159
Pietro G., The. 148
Port Adelaide, The 753
Rio Grande, The 849
Rockaway, The 856
Roff v. The Westfield 366
Ruddiman v. A Scow Platform 158
Schiaffino v. Two Hundred and Three Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Two
Kilogrammes of Scrap-iron

148

Schulz v. The Pietro G. 148
Scott v. The Drew and The Camelia 858
Shaw v. Folsom 356
Standard Oil Co. v. The Garden City 860
United States v. De Goer 80
Westfield, The. 366

CIRCUIT COURT, D. VERMONT.
Loomis v. Rutland R. Co. 280
Witters v. Sowles. 700

THIRD CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEW JERSEY.

Davey v. Atna Life Ins. Co. 650

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2929



Page
Fawcett v. Rubber & Celluloid Harness Trimming Co. 789
Michaelis v. Roessler 742

DISTRICT COURT, D. NEW JERSEY.
Charles J. Willard, The 759
Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. The H. L. Dayton. 927
Kiernan v. The Leonard Richards. 767
L'Hommedieu v. The H. L. Dayton 926
McCreery v. The Jessie Russell 624
Potts v. Hahn 682
Serrales v. The Charles J. Willard 759

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Facer v. Midvale Steel-Work Co. 231
Hazard v. Credit Mobilier of America. 195
Nellis v. Pennock Manuf'g Co. 379
S. S. White Dental Co. v. Sibley 751

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Excelsior, The, v. The Bruce and The Hamilton Fish 271

3030



Page

Hamilton Fish, The, v. The Excelsior 272
Ivanhoe, The 765
Maggie S. Hart, The. 765
Maggie S. Hart, The, v. The Ivanhoe and The Matthias 765
Mary Riley, The, v. Three Thousand Railroad Ties 254
Matthias. The 765
Phillips v. The Sarah and The Tucker 252
Shaw v. The Reading and The David Smith. 269

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Putnam v. Keystone Bottle Stopper Co. 234
District Court, W. D. Pennsylvania. McDonald v. The Resolute 923

FOURTH CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT D. NORTH CAROLINA.

Johnson v. The Frank S. Hall 258
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NORTH CAROLINA.

Philadelphia Nat. Bank v. Dowd 172
Upchurch, In re 25

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Hagood v. Blythe. 76

DISTRICT COURT. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Bremena, The, v. Card. 144
Cachemire, The 518
Henry Buck, The 611
Lopez v. The Cachemire 518
Santos v. The Cachemire 518
Stokes v. The Henry Buck 611

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Loney, In re 101
United States v. Buskey 99
United States v. Small 103

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.

McNeal Pipe & Foundry Co. v. Bullock 565
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.

Anderson v. The E. B. Ward, Jr 44
Gazin v. Norton 200
Goldstein v. City of New Orleans 626

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3131



Page
Lewarne v. Mexican International Imp. Co. 629
Le Warne v. Meyer 191
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 775
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 816
Peake v. City of New Orleans 779
Sidonian, The. 440
United States v. The Sidonian 440
Western Land & Emigration Co. v. Guinault 287
Wigton v. The Bombay 863

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
Bombay, The 512
Wigton v. The Bombay 512

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI, E. D.
Berthold v. Hoskins. 772
Dunning v. Bond. 813
Newman v. Alabama G. S. R. Co. 819
Reber v. Bond. 822
Tiliery v. Bond 825

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI, W. D.
Porterfleld v. Bond 391

CIRCUIT COURT, E, D. TEXAS.
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 12
Easton v. Houston & T. C. Ry. Co. 784
Owens v. Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. 571

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. TEXAS.
Kidney v. The Ocean Prince. 259
United States v. Scott 398

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS.
Houck v. Southern Pac. Ry. Co. 226
United States v. Reeves 404

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS, EL PASO DIV.
Zambrino v. Galveston, H. & S. A. Ry. Co. 449

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS, SAN ANTONIO DIV.
Crouch v. Kerr 549

3232



Page

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. KENTUCKY.

Clay v. Swope. 396
Walker v. O'Niell. 374

CIRCUIT COURT, B. D. MICHIGAN.
Burdett v. Doty 491

DISTRICT COURT, B. D. MICHIGAN.
Murphy v. Dunham 503
United States v. Butler. 496
United States V. Wight. 106

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, S. D.
Densmore v. Three Rivers Manuf'g Co. 747

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO, E. D.
Imperial Refining Co. v. Wyman 574
Whelan v. New York, L. E. & W. R. Co. 15

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO.
Leonard v. White's Golden Lubricator Co. 922

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO, W. D.
Edwards v. Hoeffinghoff 635
Gordon v. Champion Machine Co. 592
Gordon v. Hoover. 592
Gordon v. Warder 592
Gordon v. Whitely 592
McCloskey v. Barr 165
National Cable Rv. Co. v. Mt. Adams & E. P. I. Ry. Co. 840
Redway v. Ohio Stove Co. 582
Seibert Cylinder Oil-Cup Co. v. The William Powell Co. 600
Yale & Towne Manuf'g Co. v. Consolidated Time-Lock Co. 917

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. OHIO, W. D.
Armstrong v. Second Nat. Bank of Springfield 883
United States v. Purdy. 902

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. TENNESSEE.
Thouron v. East Tennessee, V. & G. Ry. Co. 673

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TENNESSEE.
Koely v. Weir 291
Lockhart v. Memphis & L. R. R. Co. 274
Moore v. Hill 330

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3333



Page
United States v. Davis. 826

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. TENNESSEE.
Chickasaw, The 358
O'Neil v. Memphis & W. R. Packet Co. 858

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. ILLINOIS.

City of Chicago v. Messier 802
Dunlevy v. Dunlevy 459
Hagedon v. Seeberger. 401
Harnmerschlag Manuf'g Co. v. Wichelnian 430
Howk v. Wylie 865
Kaitel v. Wylie 865
Price v. Chicago, S. F. & C. Ry. Co. 304
Pullman Palace Car Co. v. Wagner Palace Car Co. 416
Remer v. McKay 164
Robison V. Hardy. 49
Schreiner v. Smith 897
Servis v. Marsh, 794
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Wilson Sewing Machine Co. 586
Smith v. City of Chicago. 388
Sprague v. Rosenbaum. 386
Wanneker v. Hitchcock 883
Young v. Wylie 865

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.
Bradley v. The John Pridgeon, Jr 261
Fisk v. Seeberger. 718
Hoyne v. United States 542
Tuthill v. United States 588
Walker v. Seeberger 724

CIRCUIT COURT. D. INDIANA.
Hoffman v. Manufacturers' Mut. Fire Ins. Co. 487

CIRCUIT COURT, B. D. WISCONSIN
Patchin v. Hunter 51

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. ARKANSAS.

Jones v. Southern Ins. Co. 19

3434



Page

CIRCUIT COURT, D. COLORADO.
Gould v. Head. 886
School-District No. 2 of Lake County v. Searl 18
United States v. Costen 24

DISTRICT COURT, D. COLORADO.
United States v. Edwards. 812

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA.
Trenholm v. Commercial Nat. Bank 323
Welles v. Stout 67

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
Hudson v. Bishop. 680
May v. St. John 770
McDermott v. Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. 529
Stanbrough v. Cook 369
Welles v. Stout 807

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, W. D.
Bacon v. Felt 870
Conklin v. Wehrman 874
Goldworthy v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. 769
Mathews v. Burdick 894
McAleer v. Clay County 707

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. IOWA, W. D.
United States v. Allen. 736

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, C. D.
Central Trust Co. v. Central Iowa Ry. Co. 889
Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co. v. Dey 656
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. v. Dey 656
Simmons v. Taylor 682

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, W. D.
Smith v. Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. 321
United States Trust Co. v. Wabash W. Ry. Co. 891
Windsor Sav. Bank v. McMahon 283

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Brooks v. McComb 817
Jarboe v. Templer. 213
Walker v. Cronkite 298
Walker v. Haycock 298

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3535



Page
Walker v. Sturbans 208

DISTRICT COURT, D. KANSAS.
United States v. Harman 827

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Harmon v. Smith. 482

DISTRICT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Harris v. The Ruby 622
Ruby, The 622

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
Adams v. Kehlor Milling Co. 281
Adreveno v. Mutual Reserve Fund Life Ass'n 806
Bliss v. United States 230
Central Trust Co. v. Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co. 63
Central Trust Co. of New York v. Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co. 561
De Guire v. St. Joseph Lead Co. 65
Fagan v. Thompson. 467
Flint v. Hutchinson Smoke-Burner Co. 546
Hazard v. O' Bannon. 220
Huber v. N. O. Nelson Manuf'g Co. 830
Lemoine v. Dunklin County 567
Metropolitan Nat. Bank v. St. Louis Dispatch Co. 57
Smith v. Lyon 53
Taft v. Stephens Lith. & Eng. Co. 28

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
United States v. Clarke 500
United States v. Clarke 732

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI, ST. JOSEPH DIV.
Chicago, St. P. & K. C. Ry. Co. v. Kansas City, St. J. & C. B. R. Co. 58

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI, W. D.
Blunk v. Atchison, T. & S. F. R. Co. 311
Savings Bank of Kansas v. National Bank of Commerce 800
Worswick Manuf'g Co. v. City of Kansas 238

NINTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.

Dixon v. Western Union Tel. Co. 377

3636



Page

Manchester Fire Assur. Co. v. Stockton Combined Harvester & Agricultural Works,
13 cases.

378

Southern Pac. R. Co. v. United States 55
United States v. Curtner 1
United States v. Forty-Eight Pounds of Rising Star Tea, etc 400

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
Spreckles v. The Brussels. 524

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
MacDonald v. McLean. 828
Newberry v. Bennett. 808

CIRCUIT COURT, D. OREGON.
Powell v. Oregonian Ry. Co. 187
Tracy v. Reed 69

DISTRICT COURT, D. OREGON.
Albina Ferry Co. v. The Imperial and The S. G. Reed 614
City of Salem, The 762
Watkinds v. Southern Pac R. Co. 711
Wilson v. Fine. 789

1 Deceased.

This volume of American Law was transcribed for use on the Internet

through a contribution from Google.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3737

http://www.project10tothe100.com/index.html

	THE FEDERAL REPORTER.VOLUME 38.

